CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 KIA SOUL: KNDIJT2... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNDJT2A54D7556245

@I x| History-Based Value Report

$6;690 History events affecting this vehicle's value
CARFAX Retail Value

N D4 Service History

’]\ ﬁ Personal Vehicle

J @ Accident Reported

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@l Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2013 KIA SOUL @ Accident reported

VIN: KNDJT2A54D7556245

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT ) )

UTILITY X 18 Service history records

1.6L 14 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE oo )

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE - 2 PreV|OUS owners ARFAX HAS THE MOST
Original Window Sticker %CClDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION
ﬂ Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in Michigan

CAR
I3 95,212 Last reported odometer reading FOX

— .

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/30/25 at
10:15:32 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
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https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNDJT2A54D7556245

CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better

decision about your next used car.

[ENEEN ] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/30/2024
Accident reported
Functional damage reported

[HINEIY x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 11/30/2024.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

EE!E]EE! Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
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Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem
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Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

7

&
4&;\%“@

[HINCELY x|  Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2013 2015
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1yr. 8 mo. 10 years
Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year 10,356/yr 7,432/yr
Last reported odometer reading 17,588 95,212

[IXCEIY x| Detailed History

S Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehiple

Purchased: 2013 than the industry average of 15,000 10,356 mi/yr

CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
Not Kia Motors America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Reported original dealer
I i ==
Window Sticker

01/14/2013 5 Kia of Frankenmuth Vehicle offered for sale

Frankenmuth, Ml
989-652-4500
kiaoffrankenmuth.com

1/30/2025, 11:15 AM
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01/16/2013

02/06/2013

02/06/2013

02/22/2013

02/23/2013
03/04/2013

03/29/2013

03/29/2013

185

1,475

Kia of Frankenmuth
Frankenmuth, Ml
989-652-4500
kiaoffrankenmuth.com

Kia of Frankenmuth
Frankenmuth, Ml
989-652-4500
kiaoffrankenmuth.com

Seelye of Paw Paw
Paw Paw, Ml
269-657-3124
seelyepawpaw.com

46/5.0
158 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,550 Favorites

Seelye Wright Kia Of
Holland

Holland, Ml
616-582-1000
seelyewright.com

4.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Dealer Inventory

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Muskegon, Ml

Title #202B0630181

Seelye Wright Kia Of
Holland

Holland, Mi
616-582-1000
seelyewright.com

4.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Zeigler Kia of Holland
Holland, Ml
866-413-5583
zeiglerkiaofholland.com
/

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNDJT2A54D7556245

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire repaired
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

®  Maintenance inspection completed

Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

1/30/2025, 11:15 AM
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50f11

06/05/2013 4,433

06/05/2013

01/03/2014

03/14/2014

11/12/2014

11/19/2014

11,328

17,535

17,555

Seelye Wright Kia Of

Holland

Holland, Ml

616-582-1000

seelyewright.com
4.0/5.0

8 Verified Reviews

Zeigler Kia of Holland
Holland, Ml
866-413-5583
zeiglerkiaofholland.com
/

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Muskegon, Ml

Betten Hyundai

Muskegon, Ml

231-759-5900

bettenhyundai.com
48/5.0

59 Verified Reviews

@ 19 Customer Favorites

My Auto Import Center

Muskegon, Ml

231-799-7100

myimport.com/
46/5.0

1,702 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 21,076 Favorites

My Auto Import Center

Muskegon, Ml

231-799-7100

myimport.com/
46/5.0

1,702 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 21,076 Favorites

g

CAR
‘ Fox)

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNDJT2A54D7556245

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

®  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

1/30/2025, 11:15 AM
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01/17/2015 17,588 My Auto Import Center

Muskegon, Ml

231-799-7100

myimport.com/
46/5.0

1,702 Verified Reviews

' 21076 Customer

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNDJT2A54D7556245

Vehicle sold

Favorites
S Owner 2
Purchased: 2015 ¢

CAR miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
7,432 mi/yr

TR

Date Mileage Source

01/22/2015 Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Rapids, Ml
Title #603D0220054
03/28/2016 Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Rapids, Mi
08/03/2016 33,068 Fox Hyundai Kia
Grand Rapids, Mi
616-942-5000

foxhyundai.com/
4.6/5.0
296 Verified Reviews
' 128 Customer Favorites
03/17/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Rapids, Mi

05/05/2017 39,281 Fox Hyundai Kia

Grand Rapids, Ml

616-942-5000

foxhyundai.com/
46/5.0

296 Verified Reviews

@ 128 Customer Favorites

08/09/2017 44,925 J & H Automotive

Grand Rapids, Mi
616-459-2712

@ 3 Customer Favorites

6 of 11

Comments

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
®  Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed

1/30/2025, 11:15 AM
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02/25/2018

03/08/2019

04/23/2019

02/24/2020

02/22/2021

04/19/2021

02/03/2022

12/13/2022

01/24/2023

63,886

76,791

86,430

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Grand Rapids, Ml

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Grand Rapids, Ml

Fox Kia North

Grand Rapids, Ml

616-323-1400

foxkianorth.com/
46/5.0

83 Verified Reviews

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Grand Rapids, Mi

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Grand Rapids, Mi

Fox Kia North

Grand Rapids, Ml

616-323-1400

foxkianorth.com/
4.6/5.0

83 Verified Reviews

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Grand Rapids, Ml

Fox Kia North

Grand Rapids, Mi

616-323-1400

foxkianorth.com/
46/5.0

83 Verified Reviews

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Grand Rapids, Mi

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNDJT2A54D7556245

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Four wheel alignment performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) replaced
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Serpentine belt replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed

Registration issued or renewed

1/30/2025, 11:15 AM
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12/12/2023

01/18/2024 91,033

04/02/2024

05/09/2024

06/26/2024 92,400

07/24/2024 92,680

8of 11

Kia Motors America, Inc.

Leo & Ed's Auto Service
Grand Rapids, Ml
616-363-8674
leoandeds.com/

49/5.0
25 Verified Reviews
@ 18 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Rapids, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Rapids, Mi

Mason Street Garage
Grand Rapids, Mi
616-456-9385
masonstreetgarage.proc
arcarezone.com/
topshop/web/
web_template/temp5/
default.asp?id=152400

5.0/5.0
20 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

Fox Kia North

Grand Rapids, Ml

616-323-1400

foxkianorth.com/
4.6/5.0

83 Verified Reviews

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/KNDJT2A54D7556245

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2311A CS2311A ANTI-
THEFT IGNITION PROTECTOR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Tie rod end(s) replaced
Alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Lights checked

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

©  Fuelfiller cap replaced

Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced

1/30/2025, 11:15 AM
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10/28/2024 94,762 Mason Street Garage )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Grand Rapids, Ml ®  0il and filter changed

616-456-9385 Stabilizer bar links replaced
masonstreetgarage.proc Spark plug(s) replaced
arcarezone.com/ Air filter checked
topshop/web/ Front strut(s) replaced
web_template/temp5/ Steering/suspension checked
default.asp?id=152400 Noise checked

5.0/5.0 Computer(s) checked

Fluids checked

20 Verified Reviews . "
Tire condition and pressure checked

' 1 Customer Favorite

11/30/2024 Damage Report Accident reported
Damage to front
Damage to rear
Functional damage reported

Damage Location

—‘w L4 FRONT

_% - ..

)

CAR .

R -

ﬂ -

RIGHT

i

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
12/11/2024 95,212 Mason Street Garage Vehicle serviced
Grand Rapids, Mi ®  Battery/charging system checked
616-456-9385 Battery replaced

masonstreetgarage.proc
arcarezone.com/
topshop/web/
web_template/temp5/
default.asp?id=152400

5.0/5.0
20 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite
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Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGEN x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 1/30/25 at 10:15:32 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related
to safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFaXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/30/2510:15:32 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 KIA SOUL vehicle
(VIN: KNDJT2A54D7556245), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
1/30/25 at 11:15 AM (EST).
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Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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